We recommend a budget of $200,000 be established to commence the services, with 

adjustments made thru additional amendments based on the invoiced costs per the actual 

number of inspections and tests performed. 

The Total Project Budget, ProPay Code 0602-0000, includes an allowance of Five Hundred and 

Sixty Thousand Dollars ($560,000.00) for Owner’s Testing Services. 

The cost for UTS of Massachusetts’ services will be billed at our cost plus 10% in accordance 

with Article 10 of our Contract up to a budget of $220,000.00. I will call you to review. 

I will call you to review.